

2024CPT.11.02.20141

Oct 19, 2023

DK00372

TIP NO

12.480 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

RESURFACING, MILLING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS

10 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS IN CALDWELL COUNTY

				MAYMEAD INC		J T RUSSELL & SONS INC	
				MOUNTAIN CITY, TN		ALBEMARLE, NC	
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		100,000.00	102,000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	326 CY	50.00	16,300.00	35.00 11,410.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	277 TON	50.00	13,850.00	40.00 11,080.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	21.78 SMI	3,100.00	67,518.00	2,750.00 59,895.00
0005	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	5,991 TON	35.00	209,685.00	31.50 188,716.50
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1-1/2"	5,800 SY	4.00	23,200.00	3.95 22,910.00
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	3,079 SY	11.00	33,869.00	13.50 41,566.50
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	13,712 TON	59.00	809,008.00	64.69 887,029.28
0009	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	820 TON	59.00	48,380.00	70.21 57,572.20
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,019 TON	757.00	771,383.00	678.00 690,882.00
0011	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	1,579 TON	120.00	189,480.00	131.00 206,849.00
0012	1775500000-E	660	AST, MAT COAT, #*** STONE #78	84,327 SY	1.09	91,916.43	2.09 176,243.43
0013	1838000000-E	660	EMULSION FOR AST	25,305 GAL	2.50	63,262.50	2.85 72,119.25
0014	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) ADJUST OVERSIZE MANHOLE	1 EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,300.00 2,300.00
0015	2815000000-N	858	ADJ DROP INLETS	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,300.00 4,600.00
0016	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	16 EA	1,250.00	20,000.00	1,750.00 28,000.00
0017	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	23 EA	900.00	20,700.00	1,750.00 40,250.00
0018	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,621 SF	8.00	12,968.00	9.26 15,010.46
0019	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		100,000.00	155,750.00
0020	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	250,495 LF	0.80	200,396.00	0.92 230,455.40
0021	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	75 LF	1.80	135.00	1.91 143.25
0022	4704000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	52 LF	4.00	208.00	3.38 175.76
0023	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	70 LF	5.00	350.00	4.50 315.00
0024	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	2 EA	250.00	500.00	282.00 564.00
0025	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	2 EA	200.00	400.00	226.00 452.00
0026	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	330 EA	46.00	15,180.00	50.00 16,500.00
0027	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.11 ACR	6,500.00	715.00	28,500.00 3,135.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	2,817,903.93	TOTAL 3,025,924.03
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	2,817,903.93	SUB-TOTAL 3,025,924.03

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

MAYMEAD INC	1	2,817,903.93
J T RUSSELL & SONS INC	2	3,025,924.03